Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2203.

Amend House Bill No. 2203 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 33 delete "thirty (30)" and substitute "thirty-five (35)"

AND

Page 2, line 33 delete "five (5)" and substitute "ten (10)"

rage 2, line 33 defect live (3) and substitute ten (10)

AND

Page 3, line 8 delete "seven (7)" and substitute "ten (10)"

AND

Page 4, line 23 delete "FIVE (5)" and substitute "TEN (10)"

AND

Page 6, line 24 delete "(5)" and substitute: "(4)"

AND

Page 7, line delete line 19 and substitute the following: "provider to whom the subpeona is addressed]

- (d) In addition to postage fees, an Internet service provider required to provide notice of subpeona to an anonymous communicator under this section may collect from the party seeking the information a reasonable administrative fee to reimburse the Internet service provider for providing notice of the subpeona and for responding to the subpeona, if applicable.
- (e) An Internet service provider shall not be liable for its good faith acts or omissions in compliance with this section.
- (f) An Internet service provider shall have an affirmative defense to liability under this section if the Internet service provider has implemented



The Amendment was read		
By: Representative Lendall		
AAF/CDS - 040320031126		

CDS494

Chief Clerk